Ongoing Activities

Men’s Breakfast:

1 Tuesdays at 8am

Country Home Estates Service:
Wednesdays at 2pm

Music & More: Returning Jan. 28th
Wednesdays from 4-5:30pm

| Choir rehearsals: Returning Jan. 14™

Wednesdays at 6pm
/J [ if’\ =" [ SUNDAY / MONDAY TUESDAY
7 ‘/, g
e
) 5 (4
>'~>’ S
7
|; ) °
! 4 5 o
) Women'’s
1 Study 3pm
11} prayer 12 Trustees 13
Shawl at 6:30pm
Meeting
9:30am
18 Little Ark 19 Women’s 20
Closed Study 3pm
20 26 27

WEDNESDAY

Choir
Rehearsals
Return
6PM

Music &
More
Returns
4-5:30PM

14

21

28

THURSDAY

1

Little Ark & Office

Closed

Serve Team
Meeting at
10:30am

Prayer
Shawl
Crafting at
9:30am

Prayer
Shawl
Crafting at
9:30am

15

22

29

FRIDAY

16

23

30

SATURDAY

10

17

24

3]



Anniversaries

Linnea Smith 01/04

Rebecca Rowe 01/08 Ben & Nancy Doughty 01/18
Phyllis Carrier 01/10 Joe & Laura Milligan 01/17
Jim Tavener 01/11

Laura Milligan 01/13

Linda Ball 01/13 m{s%,m_(/w

Jim Peek 01/15

Kris Ann Clark 01/15

Brian Bourcy 01/17

Nell Brown 01/22

Samuel Elwell 01/23

Emma Dobbs 01/25

Janet Latham 01/27 REJOICE IN THE LORD ALWAYS; AND AGAIN I SAY, RPEHI?:SE




