

**Ongoing Activities**

**Men's Breakfast:**

Tuesdays at 8am

**Country Home Estates Service:**

Wednesdays at 2pm

**Music & More:** Returning Jan. 28th

Wednesdays from 4-5:30pm

**Choir rehearsals:** Returning Jan. 14<sup>th</sup>

Wednesdays at 6pm

january 2026

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

				1	2	3
				Little Ark & Office Closed		
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
		Women's Study 3pm		Serve Team Meeting at 10:30am		
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
	Prayer Shawl Meeting 9:30am	Trustees at 6:30pm	Choir Rehearsals Return 6PM	Prayer Shawl Crafting at 9:30am		
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
	Little Ark Closed	Women's Study 3pm		Prayer Shawl Crafting at 9:30am		
25	26	27	28	29	30	31
			Music & More Returns 4-5:30PM			



Linnea Smith	01/04
Rebecca Rowe	01/08
Phyllis Carrier	01/10
Jim Tavener	01/11
Laura Milligan	01/13
Linda Ball	01/13
Jim Peek	01/15
Kris Ann Clark	01/15
Brian Bourcy	01/17
Nell Brown	01/22
Samuel Elwell	01/23
Emma Dobbs	01/25
Janet Latham	01/27



Ben & Nancy Doughty	01/18
Joe & Laura Milligan	01/17

